
Darby Cobbs Watershed Partnership
Date: Thursday, October 13, 2011 Purpose: Cobbs Creek PEOCMtg

# Name Organization Email Phone Here

1 Charrisa Bujak
VISTA at The Pennsylvania Environmental 
Council cbujak@pecpa.org (240)274-6752 x

2 Danielle Radcliffe
VISTA at The Pennsylvania Environmental 
Council intern5@pecpa.org (610)909-8144 x

3 Jean Hunt Youth Development-Phila Parks & Recs jean.Hunt@phila.gov (215)683-3605 x

4 Jeanette MacNeille President, Millbourne Borough Council jeanette@eclipseservices.com (484) 461-8107 x

5 Jed McKee Philadelphia Hiking Meetup adommcgaia@yahoo.com (267) 243-3841 x

6 Joe Piette Cobbs Creek West Community Assocation jpiette660@hotmail.com x

7 Joseph Caesar Philadelphia Parks & Recreation Joe.Caesar@phila.gov (215) 776-7211 x

8 Karen Gordon Citywide Youth-a-Rama Inc. kargrd@aol.com (267) 242-5736 x

9 Kesho Watson Neighbors of Cobbs Creek North neighborsofcobbsnorth@gmail.com (267) 679-7053 x

10 Khiet Luong
The Pennsylvania Environmental Council - 
Consultant to PWD kluong@pecpa.org (215) 545.4570 x107 x

11 Paulette Rhone Friends of Mt. Moriah prhone@aol.com (215) 852-3149 x

12 Russell Phillips Cobbs Creek Resident russell393@gmail.com (215) 472 9744 x

13 Sam Sheppard Men of Cobbs Creek samshepard1@msn.com 267-784-4500 x

14 Scott Maits Caretaker of Blue Bell Inn cityactivist1@yahoo.com (215) 758-4751 x

15 Tiffany Ledesma Groll
D.S. Winokur Associates - Consultant to 
Philadelphia Water Department LedesmaGrollTD@cdm.com (267) 625-0589 x

16 Valessa Souter-Kline PWD-Partnership Coordinator Valessa.Souter-Kline@phila.gov (215)756-5200 x
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